2025 Boys 7/8 Basketball Schedule

Date Opponent Time Bus
11/6 @ Putnam County Junior High 4:30 3:15
1177 @ Academy of Carlo Acutis Tourney (7th) TBD TBD

(Location: Peru Catholic)

11/8 @ Academy of Carlo Acutis Tourney (7th) TBD TBD
(Location: Peru Catholic)

11/10 @ Ottawa Wallace 4:30 3:30
11/11 Home - Spring Valley JFK 4:30

11/13 @ Ottawa Shepherd 4:30 3:15
11/14 @ Holy Cross Tournament (8th) TBD No Bus
11/15 @ Holy Cross Tournament (8th) TBD No Bus
11/17 @ Sandwich 4:30 3:15
11/18 Mendota Holy Cross at MHS 6:00pm No Bus

**8th Boys ONLY - will play after 8th Girls**

11/25 @ Mendota Holy Cross (7th only) 5:00 No bus
12/1 @ Oglesby Washington 5:00 4:00
12/2 @ Peru Parkside 4:30 3:30
12/4 Home - Princeton Logan (6/7/8) 4:30

12/5 @ Serena Tournament (8th) TBD TBD
12/6 @ Serena Tournament (8th) TBD TBD

12/5 @ LaSalle Lincoln Tournament (7th) TBD TBD



12/6
12/8
12/9
12/11
12/15
12/17

12/18

110

113

115

1/17, 19-22
1/24, 27-29
1/26

1/30

2/2

1/31, 2/5

27,12

@ LaSalle Lincoln Tournament (7th)
Home - Plano Middle School

@ Streator Northlawn

Home - LaSalle Lincoln

Home - Bureau Valley

@ Dimmick (6/7/8)

@ Academy of Carlo Acutis
Location: Peru Catholic

SRC Tourney @Peru (7/8)
SRC Tourney @Peru (7/8)
SRC Tourney @Peru (7/8)
IESA 7th Grade Regionals
IESA 8th Grade Regionals
IESA 7th Grade Sectional
Attend MHS Game

IESA 8th Grade Sectional
IESA 7th Grade State

IESA 8th Grade State

TBD

4:30

4:30

4:30

4:30

5:00

5:00

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

7:00

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

3:00

(8th Grade Night)

4:15

4:00

TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
No Bus
TBD
TBD

TBD



