2025 Boys 7/8 Basketball Schedule

Date 11/6	Opponent @ Putnam County Junior High	Time 4:30	Bus 3:15
11/7	@ Academy of Carlo Acutis Tourney (7t (Location: Peru Catholic)	h) TBD	TBD
11/8	@ Academy of Carlo Acutis Tourney (7t (Location: Peru Catholic)	h) TBD	TBD
11/10	@ Ottawa Wallace	4:30	3:30
11/11	Home - Spring Valley JFK	4:30	
11/13	@ Ottawa Shepherd	4:30	3:15
11/14	@ Holy Cross Tournament (8th)	TBD	No Bus
11/15	@ Holy Cross Tournament (8th)	TBD	No Bus
11/17	@ Sandwich	4:30	3:15
11/18 **8th I	Mendota Holy Cross at MHS Boys ONLY - will play after 8th Girls**	6:00pm	No Bus
11/25	@ Mendota Holy Cross (7th only)	5:00	No bus
12/1	@ Oglesby Washington	5:00	4:00
12/2	@ Peru Parkside	4:30	3:30
12/4	Home - Princeton Logan (6/7/8)	4:30	
12/5	@ Serena Tournament (8th)	TBD	TBD
12/6	@ Serena Tournament (8th)	TBD	TBD
12/5	@ LaSalle Lincoln Tournament (7th)	TBD	TBD

12/6	@ LaSalle Lincoln Tournament (7th)	TBD	TBD
12/8	Home - Plano Middle School	4:30	
12/9	@ Streator Northlawn	4:30	3:00
12/11	Home - LaSalle Lincoln	4:30	(8th Grade Night)
12/15	Home - Bureau Valley	4:30	
12/17	@ Dimmick (6/7/8)	5:00	4:15
12/18	@ Academy of Carlo Acutis Location: Peru Catholic	5:00	4:00
1/10	SRC Tourney @Peru (7/8)	TBD	TBD
1/13	SRC Tourney @Peru (7/8)	TBD	TBD
1/15	SRC Tourney @Peru (7/8)	TBD	TBD
1/17, 19-22	IESA 7th Grade Regionals	TBD	TBD
1/24, 27-29	IESA 8th Grade Regionals	TBD	TBD
1/26	IESA 7th Grade Sectional	TBD	TBD
1/30	Attend MHS Game	7:00	No Bus
2/2	IESA 8th Grade Sectional	TBD	TBD
1/31, 2/5	IESA 7th Grade State	TBD	TBD
2/7, 12	IESA 8th Grade State	TBD	TBD